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Conformity Declaration 
according to the 

Directive on the Restriction of Hazardous Substances (RoHS) 2011/65/EU 

Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
Holzhauser Straße 180 
D- 13509 Berlin 
 
We hereby declare that the following products and their associated spare sparts 
and accessories 

2SA* 
2SC* 
2SK* 

2DB* 
2DC* 
2DD* 
2DL* 

  

* - replaces generation, motor power, oil type, motor type denomination and, for some models, oil pump marking 
according to the related Application Guideline 

are compliant with the requirements with Directive 2011/65/EU of the European 
Parliament and of the Council of June 8th, 2011. 

Compliance with this regulation has been verified via internal design controls, 
supplier declarations and/or analytical test data per the date of this declaration. 

Design changes thereof after this date are subject to additional approval. 
 
Signed for and on behalf of Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
 

 
 
Dr. Norbert Kämmer 
Vice-President Engineering 
 
Aachen, July 2014 
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Konformitätserklärung 
nach der 

Richtlinie über die Beschränkung der Verwendung bestimmter gefährlicher Stoffe 
(RoHS) 2011/65/EU 

Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
Holzhauser Straße 180 
D- 13509 Berlin 
 
Hiermit erklären wir, dass folgende Produkte und zugehörige Ersatzteile und 
Zubehör 

2SA* 
2SC* 
2SK* 

2DB* 
2DC* 
2DD* 
2DL* 

  

* - Ersetzt Generation, Motorleistung, Öl-und Motortypenbezeichnung und für bestimmte Modelle Markierung der 
Ölpumpepräsenz nach für das Gerät geeignete Anwendungshinweise 

den Anforderungen der Richtlinie 2011/65/EU des Europaeischen Parlamentes 
sowie des EU-Ministerrates vom 8. Juni 2011 entsprechen.  
 
Die Konformitaet wurde durch interne Konstruktionspruefungen, Lieferan-
tenerklaerungen und/oder Materialpruefungen bis zum Zeitpunkt der Ausstellung 
dieses Dokumentes verifiziert. 
 
Nachfolgende Aenderungen an den Produkten unterliegen einer gesonderten 
Genehmigung. 
 
Unterzeichnet für und im Auftrag von Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
 

 
 
Dr. Norbert Kämmer 
Vice-President Engineering 
 
Aachen, Juli 2014 
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Déclaration de Conformité 
selon  

la Directive sur la Restriction des Substances Dangereuses (RoHS) 2011/65/EU 
 

Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
Holzhauser Straße 180 
D- 13509 Berlin 
 
Par la présente nous déclarons que les produits suivants, ainsi que leurs pièces 
de rechange et leurs accessoires 

2SA* 
2SC* 
2SK* 

2DB* 
2DC* 
2DD* 
2DL* 

  

* - remplace la génération, la puissance du moteur, le type d'huile, le type de moteur et, pour certains modèles, l’indication 
d’une pompe à  huile selon le Guide d’Application relatif au produit 

sont conformes aux exigences de la Directive RoHS 2011/65/EU du Parlement 
Européen et du Conseil du 8 juin 2011. 

La conformité avec cette réglementation a été vérifiée par des contrôles internes 
de conception, des déclarations de fournisseurs et/ou des données d’essais 
analytiques en date de cette déclaration. 

Tout changement de conception postérieur à cette date sera soumis à des 
approbations complémentaires. 
 
Signé pour et au nom de Emerson Climate Technologies GmbH 
 

 
 
Dr. Norbert Kämmer 
Vice-President Engineering 
 
Aachen, Juin 2014 

 


